o -
—— . - .
E‘ UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION :

REMARKS : JOR @eolo%\'co/ torwmatig, ! Sur face = Warp/ gon Bod am- P

fILr;YO

LBl 77 Tt Fradte DU

DATE FILED Prior 0aGce

LAND: FEE & PATENTED  STATE LEASE NO. PusLIc LEASE No. X INDIAN
DRILLING APPROVED : -

SPUDDED IN: 9-18-53

COMPLETED:

INITIAL PRODUCTION ;

GRAVITY A. P, I.

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: 80541
WELL ELEVATION 4863 DR
DATE ABANDONED ; 2=12=~54

FIELD OR DISTRICT : Wo—Hateh--Arvea 7/,% C(ﬂ de 5/9‘4 Q](e/

COUNTY: San Juan 7/ AL T # 97-03 7“20357

WELL NO. GOVERNMENT 1
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GEOLOGIC TOPS:

QUATERNARY Star Point Sinbad 8razer

Recent Wahweap PERMIAN P Pilot shale

Al tuvium Masuk Kaibab Madison

Lake beds Colorado Coconino Leadville
Pleistocene Mancos Cutler B 2525' Redwal |

Lake beds Upper Hoskinnini DEVONT AN

TERT | ARY Middie DeChelly Upper

Pliocene Lower White Rim Middle

Humbo ld t Emery Organ Rock Lower

Salt take Blue Gate Cedar Mesa Quray

Miocene i Ferron Ha lgaite tongue Elbert

Bishop conglomerate Frontier Phospharis Guilmette
Oligocene Dakota Park City Simonson dolomite
Norwood Burro Canyon Rico (Goodridge) B 40307 Sevy dolomite
Eocene Cedar Mountain Supat North Point
Duchesne River Buckhorn Bird Springs STLURTAN

Uinta JURASSIC CARBONIFEROUS Laketown doiomite
Bridger Morrison Pennsylvanian ORDOVICIAN

Green River Sa tt Wash Oquirrh Eureka quartzite
Upper San Rafeal Gr. Weber Pogonip limestone
Middle Summerville Morgan CAMBRI AN

Lower Bluff sendstone Hermosa K 4275' Lynch

Wasatch Curtis Upper Bowman

Colton Entrade + 160° Lower Tapeats
Flagstaff Moab tongue Molas Ophir

Almy Carmell ¥ 4T Paradox " _5305! Tintic

Paleocene Glen Canyon Gr. » Salt: i) 36124 PRE-CAMBR | AN
Current Creek Navajo ¥ 5007 'B Ist Anhydrite: E 534P¢

North Horn Kayento £ 640!

CRETACEQUS Wingate ¥ 638! Manning Canyon

Montana TRIASSIC Mississippian

Mesaverde Chinle b 975? Chainman shale

Price River Shinarump £ 2229t Humbug

Blackhawk Moenkapi ® 23251 Joana imestone
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Number Location Operator and Well No.  Field and Area

364 SENW 35 38S 25E Glasco #1 Govt. Cross
Canyon
365 SESE 24 39S 13E Pan. Am. Pet. #1 USA Big Foot
Osterhoudt
366 SWSW 2 398 ISE Tenneco #1-A Core Hole Organ
Rock
367 NWNE 7 398 1SE- Pan, Am. Pet, #1 Unit Grand
Gulch
368 SENW 31 398 ISE Forest Oil #31-1 Govt, Organ
Rock
369 SWSE 15 395 16E Sinclair O & G #1 Federal ~ Grand
Gulch

370 SENE 26 39S 17E Carter Oil #1 Govt.-Hancock Slick

Horn

371 SWSE 4 398 18E Brit. Am. Oil #1 Fed.-Danvers Cedar

Mesa

372 NENW 15 39S 18E Carter Qil #1 Unit Cedar

Mesa
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Completion or
andonment Date

2-12-54

11-16-58

12-21-59

11~23-60

2-16-56

9-15-59

7-14-59

9-27-57

12-13-54

Elevation

4863 DF

$769 DF

4743 KB

5043 KB

4464 KB

5485 G

6188 G

6700 DF

6710 KB

Age of Rocks

Surface  Bottom
Morrison  Cambrian
Jurassic Molas
Cutler Penn.
Triassic Miss.
Cedar Cambrian
Mesa

Cedar Miss.
Mesa

Cedar Dev.
Mesa

Cedar Molas
Mesa

Cedar Precamb.
Mesa

Formation Tops

Hermosa
Salt

Chinle
Shinarump
Moenkopi
Cutler
Organ Rock
Cedar Mesa
Hermosa
Paradox
Molas

Rico

Upper Hermosa
Desert Creek
Akah

Molas?

Halgaito
Hermosa
Paradox

Ismay

Desert Creek
Akah

Barker Creek
Lower Hermosa
Molas

Miss.

Rico

Hermosa
Paradox

Lower Hermosa
Molas
Leadville

Elbert

Upper Cambrian

Hermosa
Ismay

Desert Creek
Akah

Molas

Miss.,

Hermosa
Ismay
Paradox
Molas
Miss.
Devonian

Upper Hermosa

Lower Boundary
Butte

Lower Hermosa

Molas

Halgaito-Rico
Upper Hermosa
Paradox Facies
Lower Hermosa
Molas
Leadville
Quray

Elbert

4275
5624

800
1530
1588
1810
1974
2330
3652
4122
5148

930
1191
1801
2006
2754

1555
2047
2553
2742
2895
3072
3208
3360
3615
3775

1133
1510
2090
2526
2750
2935
3562
3805

1155
1917
2028
2211
2902
3118

1105
1888
2003
2888
3060
3532

1210

2220
2857
3108

1154
1402
2587
3128
3272
3448
3610
3875

DI v e —

Producing Zones

Oil shows: 5948-62, 5885-5925,

5840-60, 7480-7520

Gas show in Upper Rico

DST 2061-98 rec.
125 feet oil-cut water
DST 2298-2338 rec.

99 feet oil & gas-cut mud

DST 1200~74
Rainbow of ofl

DST 1970-2000
Show of oil

DST 2031-2116
Show of oil

Core 2085-2135
Bleeding Oil & Gas

Core 2235-84
Bleeding oil

Core 2336-79
Bleeding oil

8054

5231

P-A

P-A

3404

3585

3150

$000

(4

2767

4000

4100
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